

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).7043/2012

MUNISH BHALLA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,dispensing with service of notice,bail and office report)

Date: 28/02/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Aman Preet Singh Rahi, Adv.  
Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

As per the order passed on the last date, the learned counsel, appearing for the respondent - State of Haryana had undertaken to file vakalatnama as well as counter affidavit by this date. Today, an undertaking has been given in writing by the learned Advocate, Mr. Ramesh Kumar, appearing on behalf of Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta for the respondent - State of Haryana, which is to be placed on record, that vakalatnama would be filed within a week's time and there is no need to file any counter affidavit on record.

Time till 7.3.2013 is granted for filing vakalatnama.

		(M.A. SAYEED)
		REGISTRAR