

b  
ITEM NO.46

COURT NO.10

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP. NO. 23229 OF 2013 IN CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 584 OF 2013

MUNISH BHALLA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent(s)

(For bail and office report)

Date: 19/11/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Appellant(s) Mr. Anil Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manjit Singh, Add. Adv. Gen.  
Ms. Vivekta Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Tarjit Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Vinay Kuhar, Adv.  
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Application for bail (CRLMP. No. 23229 of 2013) is dismissed.

| (S.K. Rakheja)  
|Court Master

| |(Suresh Kumar Verma)  
| |Court Master

|