

## S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

## RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Crl.M.P.No.1897 of 2014 in CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1724 OF 2010

SANJAY @ SANJU

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

Date: 10/02/2014 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. M.Qamaruddin,Adv.

Mrs. M. Qamaruddin,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vikas Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard.

We do not see any merit in this application (Crl.M.P. No.1897 of 2014) for bail, which is hereby dismissed.

|(Mahabir Singh)  
| Court Master|(Suneet Mahajan)  
| Court Master