

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.14

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

CRLMP. No. 14627/2014 in Criminal Appeal

No(s). 696/2010

GAURAV MAINI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent(s)

(For bail and office report)

Date : 19/08/2014 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Appellant(s)

Mr. T. N. Singh ,Adv.
Mr. V.K. Singh, Adv.
Ms. Rajshree Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Manjit Singh, A.A.G.
Ms. Vivekta Singh, Adv.
Ms. Nupur Choudhary, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Rathee, Adv.
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta ,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant is directed to serve a copy of the bail application on the respondent's counsel. The matter is adjourned to enable the learned counsel for the respondent-State to take instructions in the matter.
List it next week.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Sushil Kumar Rakheja

Date: 2014.08.19

17:49:00 IST (S.K. RAKHEJA)

Reason:

COURT MASTER

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)

COURT MASTER