

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

CRLMP. 21244/2014 in Criminal Appeal

No(s).

1724/2010

SANJAY @ SANJU  
s)

Appellant(

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA  
(s)

Respondent

(For bail and office report)

Date : 14/11/2014 This application was called on for  
hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ritesh Khatri, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vikas Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

ed the Heard learned counsel for the parties and perus  
application for bail.

In the facts and circumstances of the case and having regard  
to the fact that the other accused, who were convicted  
have already been enlarged on bail, there is no justification for not  
granting the bail to the petitioner herein. Therefore  
, the application for bail is allowed and the applicant-petitioner shall  
also be enlarged on bail on furnishing bail bonds and surety to  
the satisfaction of the concerned trial court.

The criminal miscellaneous petition is allowed accordingly.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Sushil Kumar Rakheja  
Date: 2014.11.15  
10:56:09 IST  
Reason:

(S. K. RAKHEJA)  
COURT MASTER

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)  
COURT MASTER