

ITEM NO.101

COURT NO.13

SECTION II-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 696/2010

GAURAV MAINI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent(s)

WITH

Cr1.A. No. 695/2010 (II-B)

Cr1.A. No. 1724/2010 (II-B)

Cr1.A. No. 584/2013 (II-B)

Date : 04-05-2022 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

For Appellant(s) Mr. T. Mahipal, AOR

Mr. Vikas K Singh, Adv.
Mr. Vikram Singh, Adv.
Sham Chand, Adv.
Mr. T. N. Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.Udaya Kumar Sagar, AAG
Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, Adv/AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by Mr. T.Mahipal and Mr.T.N.Singh, learned counsel for the appellant(s) seeking adjournment, list on 20.07.2022.

Counter/rejoinder affidavit(s), if any, be filed in the meantime.

(NIRMALA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(BEENA JOLLY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)