

ITEM NO.103

COURT NO.12

SECTION II-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(S). 696/2010

GAURAV MAINI

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA

RESPONDENT(S)

WITH

Cr1.A. No. 695/2010 (II-B), Cr1.A. No. 1724/2010 (II-B)& Cr1.A.  
No. 584/2013 (II-B)

Date : 20-07-2022 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.T. RAVIKUMAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. T. Mahipal, AOR

Mr. Neeraj Kr. Jain, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Vikas Kr. Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Vikram Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Sham Chand, Adv.  
Mr. T. N. Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, AAG  
Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned Counsel for the State wants time to place on record  
the relevant depositions on which the parties place reliance.

List on 24.08.2022.

(MONIKA DEY)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)

(ASHWANI THAKUR)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS