

ITEM NO.101

COURT NO.3

SECTION II-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 696/2010

GAURAV MAINI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent(s)

([PART HEARD BY: HON'BLE B.R. GAVAI AND HON'BLE SANDEEP
MEHTA, JJ.]

IA No. 147339/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH

Crl.A. No. 695/2010 (II-B)

(FOR DISCHARGE OF ADVOCATE ON RECORD ON IA 98289/2022 IN CRIMINAL
APPEAL NO. 695 OF 2010

IA No. 98289/2022 - DISCHARGE OF ADVOCATE ON RECORD)

Crl.A. No. 1724/2010 (II-B)

)

Crl.A. No. 584/2013 (II-B)

)

Date : 14-03-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA

For Appellant(s) Ms. Kiran Suri, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Bharti Tyagi, AOR
Mr. Vikash Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Neeraj Kumar Jain, Sr. Adv.
Mr. T. N. Singh, AOR
Mr. Vikas Kumar Singh, Adv.
Ms. Rajshree Singh, Adv.

Mr. T. Mahipal, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.
Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, A.A.G.
Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

- 1. Arguments concluded.**
- 2. Judgment reserved.**

**(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (SH)**

**(RAM SUBHAG SINGH)
COURT MASTER (NSH)**