

ITEM NO.1501

COURT NO.9

SECTION II-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(S). 696/2010

GAURAV MAINI

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA

RESPONDENT(S)

([HEARD BY: HON.B.R. GAVAI AND HON. SANDEEP MEHTA, JJ.]

IA No. 147339/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH

Cr1.A. No. 695/2010 (II-b)

(FOR DISCHARGE OF ADVOCATE ON RECORD ON IA 98289/2022 IN CRIMINAL
APPEAL NO. 695 OF 2010)

CRL.A. NO. 1724/2010 (II-B)

CRL.A. NO. 584/2013 (II-B)

Date : 09-07-2024 These appeals were called on for pronouncement of
judgment today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. T. Mahipal, AOR

Mr. T. N. Singh, AOR

Ms. Kiran Suri, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Bharti Tyagi, AOR

Mr. Vikash Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Bhakti Pasrija, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, A.A.G.

Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.

Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Sandeep Mehta pronounced the Judgment of the Bench
comprising Hon'ble Mr. Justice B.R. Gavai and His Lordship.

The appeals are allowed in terms of the Signed Reportable Judgment.
Pending application(s), if any, are disposed of.

(Nand Kishor)
Court Master (NSH)

(Signed Reportable Judgment is placed on the file)

(Geeta Ahuja)
Assistant Registrar-cum-PS